Таблица соревнований по шахматам Спартакиады среди руководителей (Казанская зона)
Группа B
г.Казань, 13 октября 2018г.
	№
	команда
	участники
	1
	2
	3
	Очки
	Коэф.
	Место

	1
	КТЭЦ-1
	Безруков
Минуллин

Мулюкин

Матвеева
	х
	           0
(2)      1
           0

           1
	         0
(2,5)  1
         0,5
        1
	 4,5
	
	     1

	2
	КТС
	Валеев
Мухаматвалеев
Кулиев
             Аккайа
	           1
(2)       0
           1
           0
	х
	           0
(1,5)    0
          0,5
           1
	 3,5
	
	     3

	3
	Татэнергосбыт
	Бакиев
Зайнуллин
Мухаммадиев
Баранова
	           1
(1,5)    0
          0,5
           0
	         1
(2,5)  1
         0,5
        0
	х
	  4
	
	     2


                            Главный судья                                 А.Н.Давыдов                          
